



In accordance with Article 100n, paragraph 4, item 4 of Public Offering of Securities Act

The undersigned,

Ivan Krasimirov Zhitiyanov, in my capacity as Executive Director of TELELINK BUSINESS SERVICES GROUP AD,

Jordanka Lyubchova Klenovska, in my capacity as Financial Director and preparer of the interim consolidated financial statements of TELELINK BUSINESS SERVICES GROUP AD for the reporting period ended as of 30th June 2024,

hereby DECLARE that to the best of our knowledge,

1. The Interim consolidate financial statements as of 30th of June 2024, prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standards, present correctly and fairly the information regarding the assets and liabilities, the financial position and profit of TELELINK BUSINESS SERVICES GROUP AD.

and

2. The Interim consolidated management report as of 30th of June 2024 includes a fair review of the development and performance of TELELINK BUSINESS SERVICES GROUP AD, as well as the state of the Group together with a description of major risks and uncertainties faced thereby.

29 August 2024

Sofia

Ivan Krasimirov Zhitiyanov Executive Director

Jordanka Lyubchova Klenovska Financial Director